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THE SOLAR ALLIANCE'S 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS AN INTERVENOR ' ^ 
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The Solar Alliance respectfully gives notice to the Commission of its with^T^al # a n ^ 
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Respectfully submitted on behalf of 
THE SOLAR ALLIANCE 

intervenor in this proceeding. 

Terrance N. O'Donnell 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
Telephone: (614) 227-2345; 
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390 
E-mail: todonnell@,bricker.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy ofthe foregoing Notice was served via 

electronic mail upon the following this 18^ day of March, 2011. 

£)'Ki«..£<2i2^, 
Terrence O'Donnell ^**-€-<.J 

Amy Spiller 
Elizabeth H. Watts 
Assistant General Counsel 
Duke Energy Business Services, LLC 
Room 2500 Atrium 11 
P.O. Box 960 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960 
amv.spiller(2).,duke-energv.com 
elizabeth.watts@duke-energv.com 

Jeffrey L. Small 
Ann Hotz 
Associate Consumers' Counsel 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
hotz@occ. state. oh. us 

Shannon W. Fisk 
Senior Attorney 
2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250 
Chicago, Illinois 60660 
sfisk@nrdc.org 

Henry W. Eckhart 
1200 Chambers Road, #106 
Columbus OH 43212 
henryeckhart@aol. com 

Will Reisinger 
Nolan Moser 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 
will@theoec.org 
nolan@theoec.org 
trent@theoec.org 

Thomas W. McNamee 
Assistant Attomey General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad St., 6* Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.ohius 

Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rkelter@elpc.org 
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